504685263 12/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4731985

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| GREGORY WAYNE HULSTEIN | 09/14/2017 |
| JOEL D VAN DEN BRINK | 09/14/2017 |
| MICHAEL S. WETTER | 09/14/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LINK MANUFACTURING, LTD. |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 223 15TH ST. NE |
| City: | SIOUX CITY |
| State/Country: | IOWA |
| Postal Code: | 51250 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15704369 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9689

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mnavarro@perkinscoie.com

PERKINS COIE LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 066588-8004.US00 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL NAVARRO |
| SIGNATURE: | /Michael Navarro/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/13/2017 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=665888004US ASSIGNMENT executed#page1.tif source=665888004US ASSIGNMENT executed#page2.tif source=665888004US_ASSIGNMENT_executed#page3.tif source=665888004US_ASSIGNMENT_executed#page4.tif source=665888004US ASSIGNMENT executed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044384 FRAME: 0397 504685263

 $source = 665888004 US_ASSIGNMENT_executed \# page 6.t if$

PATENT REEL: 044384 FRAME: 0398

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- GREGORY WAYNE HULSTEIN, having a mailing address of 1497 Crown Ridge Drive, Sioux Center, IA 51250;
- JOEL D. VAN DEN BRINK, having a mailing address of 1620 19th
 Avenue, Rock Valley, IA 51247; and
- MICHAEL S. WETTER, having a mailing address of 502 3rd St. NE,
 Orange City, IA 51041

The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled LIFT AXLE AUXILIARY SUSPENSION SYSTEMS, and filed on September 11, 2017 as U.S. Application No. 15/701,369 (the "Application").

Link Manufacturing, Ltd., having its principal place of business at 223 15th St NE, Sioux Center, IA 51250 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Applications, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Applications and any other application claiming priority rights from the Applications; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Applications (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do

1 of 6

056588-8004.US00

such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

2 of 6

066588-8004 US00

For Link Manufacturing, Ltd.:

Signature

Authorized Signer

Authorized Signer – Printed Name

ಿಡು √೯ ೩ ೦೦ Authorized Signer – Title

3 of 6

066588-8004,US00

Gregory Wayne Hulstein

| United States of America |) | |
|----------------------------------|--|---------------------------|
| State of Iowa |) ss | |
| County of Sioux | y | |
| On this 14th day of | 50,000 , 20 | 17 before me |
| | <u>∽į Zfoda koʻo</u> , to me kr | nown to be the individual |
| described in and other access in | d the forenoing instrument and | acknowledged execution |
| | ware recogning manarem, and | 9779 |
| of the same, | 4 A. | |

United States of America
State of Iowa
County of Sioux

On this 14th day of to to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Michael S. Wetter

Date: 9/14/17

United States of America State of lowa State of lowa County of Sioux

On this 9/14 day of 2/16 to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

6 of 6

066588-8004.US00